

No. 15-610

Supreme Court of the United States

MIDLAND FUNDING, LLC, AND MIDLAND CREDIT
MANAGEMENT, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

SALIHA MADDEN,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Second Circuit

**BRIEF OF ACA INTERNATIONAL AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

BRIAN MELENDEZ,
Counsel of Record
DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC
4000 Wells Fargo Center
90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402-
3903
bmelendez@dykema.com
Ph. 612.486.1589

Table of Contents

	Page
Table of Cited Authorities	ii
Interest of the <i>Amicus Curiae</i>	1
Summary of Argument	2
Argument	6
I. The National Bank Act is “an enabling statute, not a restraining one,” whose purpose is to foster a robust national credit market..	6
II. The national credit economy depends on the credit-and-collection industry, whose efficient operation depends on a secondary market in hard-to-collect debt.	10
III. The Second Circuit’s decision will hamper the flow of credit, and disadvantage both national banks and their customers.....	13
Conclusion.....	15

Table of Cited Authorities

Cases

<i>Daggs v. Phoenix Nat'l Bank</i> , 177 U.S. 549 (1900).....	7
<i>Tiffany v. Nat'l Bank of Mo.</i> , 85 U.S. 409 (1873).....	6, 8, 9, 14

Statutes

12 U.S.C. § 85.....	7, 8
National Bank Act.....	6, 8, 9, 14
National Banking Act § 30, 13 Stat. 99 (1864).....	6
Revised Statutes § 5197.....	7

Other Authorities

Ernst & Young, <i>The Impact of Third-Party Debt Collection on the National and State Economies in 2013</i> , July 2014, available at http://www.acainternational.org/files.aspx?p=/images/21594/theimpactofthird-partydebtcollectiononthenationalandstateeconomies2014.pdf	10, 11, 12
---	------------

Nick Jarman, “What a Debt Collector’s Day
Is Really Like,” credit.com, Oct. 14,
2014, *available at*
[http://blog.credit.com/2014/10/what-a-
debt-collectors-day-is-really-like-98660/](http://blog.credit.com/2014/10/what-a-debt-collectors-day-is-really-like-98660/) 13
